
CURRENT DEMOGRAPHICS REPORT: 

The demographics composition of the service area and agency are represented in the following table: 
 

 

City of Trenton 
 

Data is based on the 

2020 Census 

 

 

Service Population 

 

Current Sworn Officers 

Male 

 

Current Sworn Officers 

Female 

Race / Ethnicity # % # % # % 

American Indian and 

Alaska Native alone 

 

144 
 

0.16% 
 

0 
 

0.00% 
 

0 
 

0.00% 

Asian alone 592 0.65% 1 0.40% 0 0.00% 

Black/African American 

alone 

 

38,386 
 

42.24% 
 

33 
 

13.31% 
 

17 
 

6.85% 

Hispanic or Latino 40,905 45.01% 66 26.61% 17 6.85% 

Native Hawaiian or 

Pacific Islander alone 

 

24 
 

0.03% 
 

0 
 

0.00% 
 

0 
 

0.00% 

Some other Race 

alone 

 

440 
 

0.48% 
 

0 
 

0.00% 
 

0 
 

0.00% 

Two or More Races 1,870 2.06% 0* 0.00% 0* 0.00% 

White alone 8,510 9.36% 102 41.13% 12 5.94% 

 

Total 
 

90,871 
 

100% 
 

202 
 

81.45% 
 

46 
 

19.65% 

 
*The Trenton Police Department does not currently keep statistics of this category. 

 


