CURRENT DEMOGRAPHICS REPORT:

The demographics composition of the service area and agency are represented in the following table:

City of Trenton						
Data is based on the 2020 Census	Service Population		Current Sworn Officers Male		Current Sworn Officers Female	
Race / Ethnicity	#	%	#	%	#	%
American Indian and Alaska Native alone	144	0.16%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Asian alone	592	0.65%	1	0.40%	0	0.00%
Black/African American alone	38,386	42.24%	33	13.31%	17	6.85%
Hispanic or Latino	40,905	45.01%	66	26.61%	17	6.85%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander alone	24	0.03%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Some other Race alone	440	0.48%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Two or More Races	1,870	2.06%	0*	0.00%	0*	0.00%
White alone	8,510	9.36%	102	41.13%	12	5.94%
Total	90,871	100%	202	81.45%	46	19.65%

^{*}The Trenton Police Department does not currently keep statistics of this category.